R

FORM IV-2 pate: _December 27 , 1979
(Obverse)
Operator's
[08-78] Well No. 1-1553-U
API Well No. 47 - 083 _0300
tate County Fermit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Harry MCMullan, Jr. Estate
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION #1 (1553-0)
OIL AND GAS WEZLL PERMIT APPL TION
WELL TYPE: O1il / Gas _x / !
(If "Gas", Production X / Underground storzage / Deep / Shallow X /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1914"' watershed: ~Middle Fork River R
District: Roaring Creek  County: Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore
WwELL OPERATOR UNION DRILLING, INC. DESIGNATED AGENT UNION DRILLING, INC.
Address P- O. Drawer 40 Address P. O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate COAL OPERATOR
- N {4 7
Address P. O. Box 8 Address
Washington, NC 27889
Acreage 8,663 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate =
SURFACE OWNER Westvaco Name Harry McMullan, III, Agent
Address 203 Randolph Avenue Address P. O. Box 8 i
Elkins, WV 26241 Washington, NC 27889 =
Acreage 330 : Name B
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: ) Address I
Name
Address COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATICN ON RECORD:
Name AMAX COAL CO., 105 S. Meridean St.
Tndianapolis, Ind. 4622
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Address '

: (and) International Coal
Name Robert S. Stewart < c/o Walter W. Burton, Agent
1426 Main Street

Address P: O. Box 345 e . A Princeton, wWv 24740

Jane Lew, WV 26378 (88&—f785;
- UDI LEASE #765

The undersigned well operinor is entitled to operate for 01l or gas purposes at the above

location under a deed / lease x / otl:xer contract / dated April il , 19 75 , to the

undersigned well operator from Harrv McMullan, Jr. Estate .

[If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded: ]

Recorded on August 29 , 19_75 in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Randolph

County, West Virginia, in QG Book 295 at page _~ 143 . A permit is requested as follows:

PROPOSED WORK: Drill_ X/ Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate_xx¥

Plug off old formation 74 Perforate new formation 7

Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coai operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any

objection they wish to make or are reguired to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department

of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.
Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed

by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee

on or before the day of the mails ?&pﬂqgl'very of this Pemit Application to the Department of Mines at
Charleston, West Virginia. %&Q \J !!" L‘

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: 1979

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION COMMISSION unton prrriing, 1nc.03/29/2024

D oy s - DR AS DIVISION Weil Gperavor
TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 EF“T. OoF MlNES JMJ g g
By

Its Joseph Pettev, Productlon Manager

|4 ¥41.)

2z ssiymen
BLARAET BOR .




= 1location has exanmined this precposed well locztion.

FORM IV-2
(Reverse)

[08-78]

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNowN) UNION DRILLING, INC.
Address P. O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Elk

Estimated depth of completed well, 5000 feet Rotary _x / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, Q. Teet; salt, iz feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: ? Is coal being mined in the area? VYes 7 No X [,

CASING AND TUBING PRCGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTZRVALS CEMENT FILL-UP| PACKERS

TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size |Gradelper ft|New |Usedf|For drilling|left in well] (Cubic feet)

Conductor 11 3)y4¢ X 20" 20! Kinds

Fresh water

Coal Sizes
Internmediatel|l8 5/8" 23# X s 1000 1000' to surface
Production |4 1/b"  [104# |x 5000 5000' | 400 sks. ||pestns set
Tubing ;
Liners i Perforations:

' ] . : Top Bottom

NOTE: Regulation®7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of

Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu
thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan”,
applicable to the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-¢-12a, and (v) if applicable,
ihe consent required by Code § 22-24-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within

200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
vhere fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and
18 noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

£l gL SITE
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE W
née ‘with Chapter 22,

a s - éc
. sing in Qctofcante = = agpprove
Al P'OV‘S"OQJS b’Cogs, the location 18 hereby CPE g
of tha W. Ve This permit shall expir® '
nis et

drillin .
bt e iy St

ope(‘(ﬂ“.

The following waiver must be cormpleted by the coal coperator and by any coal ouner
or coal lessee who has recorded c Zeclaration urler Code § 22-4-20, if the permit

- 4

Zs to be igsued witkin fifteen (3i5) days of receipt thereof:

The undersigned cozl cperator f owner 74 lessee- / of the coal under this well
If 2 mine map exists which covers the zrea of the
well location, the well location has been zdded to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to
the work proposed to be done at this location, provicded, the well operator has complied with 211
applicable reguirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

03/29/2024

Date: » 19 .

By

Its




RECLAMATION PLAN = . MWELL NO._ f2-1553-3 .

QUADRANGLE Zllamore 7.5 - | SCALE 1% - 20001

Locate and show (1) Well Location (2) Access Road (3) Well Site (4) Drilling
Pit and (5) Necessary Drainage Features.

p—— G2
B L ~

COMPANY NAME Taion

Drilling, Ince.

FARM Tavrv 2eluallan Jr. Tst. DISTRICT =Roering Cresk COUNTY Rendolvh

- STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN: < Not to scale; drawing of all roads,
locations, ditches, drains, pits,

_ . ) silt traps, etc.
Tocation will be-ditched to-desperse

water without causing erosion. Road

will be culverted to prevent erosion, abizl
and provide proper drainage where : "/-24' L. &
needed. After well is completed, : 47 []fN' .
- = ; . ﬁ‘*// .
surface will be restored to its : ~ T
~ <
original contour or as near as possible : t o

to its original contour. Area will then = funy “ e
be mulched down and seeded. :

>

S —— R Y - = 3

This plan was observed and agreed upon between the well ope .
and the district oil and gas inspector. ' %&@kﬂ@ﬁﬁ?ﬁ4

) oL

Q

-~
i

by g2 v 3'
Please indicate { ) "YES"™ if the district inspector was
present.

Po VL SRS S o v

"1 have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in
Chapter 22, Article 4, Sectig 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements."

Submitted By: ,__S)Q:‘ﬁné_, 4 . Title Production Manager _ Date 12/28/79



ARMAIC coaL compPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317] 266-2626

January 4, 1980

Department of Mines
0i1 and Gas Division

1615 Washington Street, East OIL & GAS DiViy -t
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 DEPT. oF Mo
Re: Permit Application - Union Drilling, Inc.

Operators Well 1-1553-U
Roaring Creek District
RandoTph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit has
been issued to drill the above-mentioned well. The AMAX Coal
Company will offer no objection to the drilling of this proposed
well provided the applicant intends to drill the proposed well
subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the laws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of

the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in

Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. AMAX will be given at least 72 hours notice prior to
plugging a dry hole or setting production string in a pro-
ductive well. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)
or Mr. James Faber (317/266-2797).

4. A complete drillers' log of the well from surface to
total depth shall be sent to AMAX upon completion of the
hole and a copy of such log shall be made available to any
AMAX representative upon his arrival at the well site.

03/29/2024



Department of Mines
Page Two
January 4, 1980

5. Union Drilling, Inc., will provide AMAX with a density and
natural gamma Tog covering the interval from total depth to sur-
face. In addition, one copy of any other geophysical loa shall

be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX Coal Company retains the option

to run their own Togs or have this service contracted out. Please
contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633) for questions on this pro-
cedure.

6. Copies of the completion report and plugging affidavit if

applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal Company, Attention:
James W. Faber.

Sincerely,

2kl }3.<:::Lxu&k£gl___,“

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

for James W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

RIR/mdt
Enclosures
cc: Union Drilling, Inc.

C. W. Porterfield
David Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit

Jhﬁé (‘2’@ . Viad sod 0
Representative of Anion™Bfilling, Inc. (Date)

03/29/2024




- - - 5 —— s A - -

FORM IV-35 5

(Reverse)
708-732
"OETAILS OF PERFORATED SNTEZRVALS, TRAGTURING “SRUSTIITLATING, PHYSIZAL cuivaz. oo
Producing formation Elk Pay zone depth 4524
Gas: Initial Open flow show Oil: None
Final Open flow 500 Mcf/d
Static rock pressure, 1400 psig in 48 hours shut in.

On February 15, 1980 Halliburton Water Fractured

Benson 370 bbls. 45,000 # sand
L. Alexander 370 bbls. 45,000 # sand -
Elk 620 bbls. 90,000 # sand
Lower Elk 370 bbls. 45,000 # sand
Zare.- 3% ¢ 3ottem

SCRMATION Colior got ot Tees Tee:
Shale 0 S
Sand 5 55
Shale 55 109
Sand 109 160
Sand and Shale 160 740
Lime 740 860
Shale 860 875
Injun 875 900
Shale 900 1016
Gantz 1016 1066
Shale 1066 1338
4th Sand 1338 1366
Shale g 1366 1400
Sand and Shale 1400 1490
5th Sand 1490 1540
Sand and Shale 1540 1550
Bayard 1550 1562
Sand and Shale 1562 1572
Lower Bayard 1572 1630
Sand and Shale 1630 1708
Elizabeth 1708 1720
Shale 1720 1840
Warren 1840 1848
Shale 1848 3016
1st Riley 3016 3030
Sand and Shale 3030 3130
3rd Riley 3130 3140
Sand and Shale 3140 3236
Benson 3236 3410
Salt Shale 3410 3590 Shale 4020 14420
Alexander 3590 3670 Elk 4420 4518
Shale 3670 3956 Shale 4518 4710 TD
Lower Alexander 3956 4020

(Attach zeparate sheets :: ccmpletz 25 nes23sary

UNION DRILLING, INC.

We.l Jdperacor %%
—~ M@M024




FORM IV-35
(Obverse)

Date:
Overator'sHarry McMullan, Jr.

mAY 8 1980

[08-78] well No. Estate #1 1553-U
API Well Now 4% --pAR3- ~0300°
i 3s2aze eoungy Fermis
STATE JF WEST BIINIA
DEPARTIENT OF MINES, I AND -GAS -DZVISION
NeLl OPERATORNS FEZCRD 7
54
ORIEEING, TRACT TS alDoR SRS AT Sy B
WELL TYPE o5 B / Sas X</ zigquid Inlecticn Aaste Jisposal
(To "Gash, Produstisn X -/ Jnderground ssorage / DJeed / Snallsw X 0y

1914"

Roaring Creek Randolph

saunty:

spsra7cR Union Drilling, Inc.

Quadrangla:

Ellamore

5T Undeon Driilling, Tpec,

Address P. O. Drawer 40 Address P. O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
PERMITTED WORK: Driii X _X / ZCconvers / Drill deepar /- Rededil r - FTaegors I X

Plug off old formation 4 Perfcrate new fsrmaticn

Other physizal nge in well (specify

PERMIT I33UED ON _ December 31, »

{IF APPLICABLE: PLUGG

JQIL &

2

GING O 2FY Nane

GAS INSPECTO
Robert S.

R PCR THIS WORK:

Stewart

CCNTINUOUS PRCS RESSIu\ OR

REWORXING. VERBAL

Address P.

0. Box 345

Jane Lew, WV 26378

GEOLOGICAL TARGET
£

Depta o feet Rotary X /

Water

Coal seam depths: none mined in

Cable

the area?

Depth 5,000 T

Tools

no

Work was commenced January 30 , 1980 , and completed _February 6 s 1980
CASING AND TUBING 2ROGRAM
CASING OR SPEC’FICATIO FOOTAGE INTIRVALS CESMENT PILL-EF FACHZES
TUBING TYPZ Weight OR SACZS =

Size |Grade|ver ftiNew [UsedjiFor-drillingjieft in well Ciblc feas)

Concductor 11-344 13! 13" ‘nds
Fresh watar
Coal Sizes
Interneciaze|8-5/8 20# 503.05" 503.05"' | 185 sacks
Production |4-1/2 10%# | x 4673.85" 4673.85"' || 686 sacks [|Tezihs set
Tubine

mep . EoTuC8

3247-51/4009-13

4435-41/4517-24

CPEN FLOW DATA

Producing fermation Benson Pay zone depth _325]1 Tzes
Gas: Initial open flow, show Mcf/d @11 Initizl open flow, - 2bl/4
Final open flow, 500 Mcf/d Final ooen flew ~ 3p1/4
Time of open flow between initlal and final tests, 2 hnours
Static rock pressure, 1400 psig (surfazce meazsuremen:) after _48  thours shut in
{I7 applicadle due to multiple completion--]
Second producing formation L. Alexander Pay zone :e:“':3 é() E Tees
Gas Iinitial open fliow, show Mcf/a il Inisial spen flow; - Bbi/3
Final open flow, 500 Mc</4 Pinal ooen flow, - 2bl/4
Time of open flow between initlal and Tlnal L2578, - nours
Staslis nogk oressurs; 1400 rsis (surface measurement) after 48 nours snus in
fsnsinue o7 rcyzrsz szida
e

P S e S-Sl < -t )



L

FORM IV-26 Date: » 19
(Reverse) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA | Operator's
[08-78] DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION | Well No.
. API Well No. 47 - =
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT State County Permit
ON
PLUGGING
WELL TYPE: 01l / Gas / Liquid Injection /  Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas", Production / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:

WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT

Address Address
PLUGGING CONTRACTOR SERVICE COMPANIES (NAMES ONLY)

Address
PERMITTED WORK: Plug and abandon Vi Clean out and replug P
PLUGGING MATERIALS

Type of Other

Cement Materials Depth Thickness
¥

Bridge Plugs Used--Type and Depth

VENT PIPE

MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS

CASING LOST

TYPE OF RIG:

Owner: Well Op'r / Contractor £
Rig time: days plus hours

DATES OF INSPECTOR'S PREVIOUS VISITS TO WELL
DATE OF INSPECTOR'S LATEST VISIT TO WELL
INSPECTOR'S AND OTHER REMARKS:

NOTE: This form is used for both a daily

inspection record and the inspector's ,

final report after the completion of
the permitted work.

District 01l and Gas Inspector



/ P =
4 of o= ‘-) £
FORM IV-26 Date v S , 19 5O
(Obverse) )
Operator's , i
[08-78] STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No. W A e el
h & - -
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION APT Well No. u7 _5725257_¢A:?414a
State County Permit
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
ON
PERMITTED WORK EXCEPT PLUGGING AND ABANDONMENT
WELL TYPE: 01l / Gas V/ / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas", Production 27/ Underground storage / Deep / Shallow _k! /)
LOCATION: Elevation: JZ /& Watershed:

District:f’g 4 'K, 72 (?g G&CCounty: E @ZZ{) Zﬁ—éz

DESIGNATED AGENT

Quadrangle:

weLL opERATOR [ At/ s Deaf PR [ iut 6

Address Address

Lo K Hd /o

DRILLING CONTRACTOR W//‘Z) 4 J)IZ / 6 SERVICE COMPANIES

Address
R 7
WELL DATA:
Drilling commenced // ‘.:;,Ca » 14529 ; completed s 19
Total Depth feet
Fracturing__  / Stimulation / on , 19 at a depth of fewt
Open Flow: Initial, ___ /10ths Water in ____ inches; after tubing, __ /10ths Merc. in ___ inched
Other work commenced 5 19 3 completed ,» 19
Gas Volume Mcf 011 Volume Bbl. T \;«@E&\\‘:{ED
Rock Pressure psig after hrs. b ;
Fresh water encountered (depths)

Salt water encountered (depths)

FER -1 1980

Coal seams encountered (depths)

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

OIL & GAS DIVISION

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS I FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT @EF s DFPME‘F‘?JES
TUBING TYPE Weilght OR SACKS ¢
Size |Gradelper ft|{New |UsedljFor drillingjlLeft in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
DATES OF INSPECTOR'S PREVIOUS VISITS TO WELL
DATE OF INSPECTOR'S LATEST VISIT TO WELL / — Fo-80
INSPECTOR'S AND OTHER REMARKS:
O ve Xie b
03/29/2024

NOTE: This form is used for both a daily
inspection record and the inspector's
final report after the completion of

the permitted work.

M 3@444 A > //
strict 011l and Gas Inspector



STATE OF WRST VIBSINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

RECEIVE])
0CT -6 13980
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OIL & GAS DIVISIGN
D BT gaivmu MEXIES

SO~

AN
" ' CABING AMD UBED IN Lef® 1a raCKERS
: 2: YO Z ZEZL ///J/é Py TustNG oEiLLING AT
: Si
siarn B kifmno , -
, @ / 16 - Kind of Packer
o SRR " l 13 | |
Wall Noof= /S S 3 -/ | - ‘
Mo , , 10 . ! | Size of_
mﬁw Do AR 1 .é'E¢3t Co\mtyZﬂ"’D’/p// R1, L ; -
. ‘ e
_ . : e 6 ;
Drilling commenced [~S0-FO " SRR S
B | 5318 e 1 =
I » !
Drilling completed Tota! depth______ | 5 : ~ B
: ' |
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Srdv | Perf. bottom
x i ' | Laners Used ' ! I Peaf top o
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_ _Inch ‘ ‘ :
Lo et | ! Perf battem
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in Inch : : —
Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | C ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. __Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock preazure. lbs hrs
0il bbls., 1st 21 COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Frexh water feet fee FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET ... INCHES
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:

o To Ko rens e

. AEEELR =

SO




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMIENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Pormld M. = Well Mo, - "
COMPANY. SLC N ADDRESS
PARRC_ L DISTRICT COUNTY.
> T e WA
Pilting- Material Used_ ( G |
Liver e ;_lpaﬂu Amount Packer Location

PiL.UGE USEE AND DEPTM PLACEDR INIDGES CABING AND TURING
. - - | - -
CEWENT-THICKNESS wWoOD-8128 . LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED 812 LOSY
2 v - " ‘
i |
]
|
i
— i P
|
i
]
l
I T =Y e
|
l - == L2 S Yo o
et 1 = -
e Saabiie o e !
|
¢ |
TEC | 5 .
: : - Sl
|
e = ———=—
illers' Names.____
ym.*" e A s

—  { hel‘eby L‘(‘l'tify 1 visited the above well on this date. 03/29/2024




Stute of Best Birginia
Bepartmerd of flines
®il and Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305
DIRECTOR :
January 23, 1981

Union Prilling, Inc.
P.0. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, W.Va. 26201

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells
listed below: -

RAN-297 - Harry McMullan # 3-1545-U - Roaring Creek District
RAN-298 - Harry McMullan # 4-1546-U - Roaring Creek District
y” RAN-300 - Harry McMullan # 1-1553-U - Roaring Creek District
UPS-2052 - Woody Lbr. Co. # 1-1558-UC, - Meade District
UPS-2055 - D. M. Ervin # 1-1559-UC - Meade District
UPS-2066 - B.T. Scott # 2-1560-UC - Meade District
UPS-2068 - 0. Carpenter # 2-1571-UC — Meade District
UPS-2071 - F. Dinser # 3-1483-UC - Meade District

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation
requirements have been approved..... ..

Very truly yours,

Fred Burdette

FB/chm

03/29/2024



]
-

Date Application is Completed

Phone Number

BT AR AT T
i k]
FERC-121 ii;,f.xn “;‘“J;‘(:) \ ¥ h i
BRI i
T IENEL NL
1.0 AP! well number: je) ?
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) } 47-083-0300 QQ" it O 400
o T
2.0 Type of determination being sought: |
(Use the codes found on the front | 103 N/A
of this form.) ! Section of NGPA Categogifo&e GAS DIViSINA]
i —r— — R 55
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | N D E'_ :3 | s BE .\14, i\\' -
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 4524 P he s
or 107 in 2.0 above.) 1 cet
4.0 Name, address and code number of I
applicant: (35 letrars per line | UNION DRILLING, INC. 019434
maximum. !f code number not | Name : Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P. O. Drawer 40
: Street
I Buckhannon wv 26201
B City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) | f : .
or (b).] I Roaring Creek District
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name .
{35 letters maximum for field : Randolph WV
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
= { Area Name Block Number
} Date of Lease:
o | TR DO [ e o
| Mo. Day - Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and idemification number } .
of this well: (35 lettersand digits | Haryy McMullan, Jr., Est. #1 1553
maximum.)
1 N
(d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters |
maximum.) |
-}
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | .
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | :
maximum. If code number not ] Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:’ :
| Lol . - |
1 - Mo Day by 4
(c) Estimated annual production: ]l iy
| Not in production yet MMcf.
1
1
I (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
I (+) or (-).] '
7.0 Contract price: ;
{As of filing date. Complete to 3 | 2. 99
decimal places.) | —-——l—- e el AT 2_-__21__.
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: = T E .
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) ! g_.;zl___ —_——— —_———— 2..221....
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | } '
Joseph Pettey Production Managexr
Agency Use Only ! Name & Title
Date Received by Juris, Agency { L
MAY 1 31980 | ool Sl
l gnature
Date Received by FERC
! MAY 8 1980 (304) 472-4610
3]

5 el g e

FT7900806/2-2

03/29/2024
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MAY 81380

FORM 1V-54WC 2
{12-78) Eare - ey Y L
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
vell No. /- /553-U
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
i API Well A
No. &7 - 0OF3 - 13800
Ttate  Counry Permic
_ WELL CLASSIF1CATION FORM : ;
: NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL
:GPA Section 103 ' St % - s e
DESIGNATED AGENT UNION DRILLINGINC,
ADDRESS P.0. DRAWER 40 - : “

BUCKHANNON,W.Va. 26201

werL opzraTor UNION DRILLING, INC: LOCATION: Elevation 1914’
' P.O. DRAVI’ER 40 o M' 1
ADDRESS o Watershed ,clc”E F.O K ? er
A ——BYCKRANNUN,W.Va. 26201 B ey - e : S
Dist! 9 Countw %A/Q’a};p}, Qu;dfééﬂ Mok

cas PURCHasE€0LUMBIA GAS TRANS. CORP. Gas Purchase
ATTN Bili Galiag8er Contract Ne.

ADDRzSS————P—O——B-O-X',‘}ga_ Meter Chart Code ? b T ohe e
Washington. Pa. 15301 Date of Contract
* =x x -> = = L ] = * = < S 53 w

Date surface orilling was begun: i ///30//570

Indicate the bortom hole pressure of the wvell and explaih how this was calculated:

gl " — well depth
r.35 - R8E

A il .
1647 Bottom hole pressure
AFFIDAVIT -

1. J;SGP}) C . pe'}"?'c:y , having been first sworn according to law stare that

. surface drilling of the ve 5T “hich this determination is sought was begun on or sfrer Tebruary 14,
1977: the well satisfies applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not
wichin a proration unit, in existence 3C the time surface drilling began, which was applicahle 10 the
reservoir from vhich gas is or will be produced and which zpplied tov any other well producing »ras

in commercial quantities or on “hich surface drilling began on or after Tebruary 19, 1477, andé which
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. I state, further, that ] have concluded, 1O
the best of my informarion, knowledge and belief. that the well for which this determination is sough!t
is a new onshore production well znd that 1 am not 2vare of any information not described in the .

app]ica:ion which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

| | i,
i /

STATE OF WEST VIRGIKIA, - ’ e, ]
cousTy of LLpshuy . 70 WIT:
1,/? De/vy,‘s X&Nc{ £y . a Notary Putlic in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify [hatJZS'ePk 0, ?g'}"f‘ex , vhose name is signed to the writing a2bove, bearing date
M AY .19 & . has ackno=ledged the same before me, in my county aforesaia.

' L
the 8 éay of
A S 2 e
Civen under my hand and of ficial sexl this 8 = Zay of /Mey L1980 .
7

office expircs on the 9‘2"’4“ day of ﬁf)}u,ﬁ"\/ 19 gé,

[ROTARIAL SEAL] Vilotary rudlac /

My ters of

' ' 03/29/2024





